

	-2005 USSN 11/202,629 B-5794 622877-9
Form PTO-1595 RECURJ, V.3.1 1	9933 HEET U.S. Department of Co
ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	TENTS UNL. Patent and Trademark
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Gil BETTER (2) Gil GEMER (3) Guy GREITSER (4) Dan ZEELI	Name:DMATEK LTD Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Habarzel Street
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	City: Tel Aviv State: Zip: 69710 Country: Israel
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Dates: Oct. 9, 2005 by Gil Better; Sep. 19, 2005 by Gil Gemer and Guy Greitser; Oct. 10, 2005 by Dan Zeeli 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/202,629	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers	attached? [] YES [X] NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_ [X] Enclosed
Robert Popa Name: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100</u> City: Los Angeles State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u>	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit acc No. 12-0415
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Popa Name of Person Signing Signing	nformation is true and correct and any November 7, 2005 gnature Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Gil BETTER; Gil GEMER; Guy GREITSER; and Dan ZEELI all citizens of Israel, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE ATTITUDE OF A REMOTELY MONITORED DEVICE

For which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 11, 2005 whereas no serial number was yet assigned; and for which a PCT application was filed on August 11, 2005 (hereafter all together: "the Application")

Whereas, **DMATEK LTD.**, a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the **State of Israel**, and having a place of business at **2 Habarzel Street**, **69710**, **Tel Aviv**, **ISRAEL** (hereinafter: "the **Assignee**") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said inventors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and all other countries world wide, the entire, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and other countries world wide, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States of America and around the world.

1

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0536 We agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue patent applications on said invention included in the Application, execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all application for patents, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other patent offices around the world to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signature.

Gil BETTER

ISRAEL

Inventor's Name:

Citizenship:

Address:	75	Yasmin Street; Shoam 60850, ISRAEL	
Signature:	The state of the s		
Date:	091	10/2005	
Witness	Name:	Witness Signature:	

2

Inventor's Name:	Gil GEMER
Citizenship:	ISRAEL
Address:	P.O. Box 79; Nirit 44805, ISRAEL
Signature:	7~ b. SO
Date:	19/9/2005
Witness Name:	Witness Signature:
Inventor's Name:	Guy GREITSER
Citizenship:	ISRAEL
Address:	10a Gershon Shofman Street, Haifa 34987, ISRAEL
Signature:	6h
Date:	13-7ep-7-205
Witness Name:	Witness Signature:
Inventor's Name:	
Citizenship:	ISRAEL
Address:	22 Shlomo Street, Rishon Le Zion 75354, ISRAEL
Signature:	
Date:	
Witness Name:	Witness Signature:

K:\MISRAD\OD\Clients\4257\4257_65_2\9.DOC

3

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0538

Inventor's Name:	Gil GEMER
Citizenship:	ISRAEL
Address:	P.O. Box 79; Nirit 44805, ISRAEL
Signature:	
Date:	
Witness Name: _	Witness Signature:
Inventor's Name:	Guy GREITSER
Citizenship:	ISRAEL
Address:	10a Gershon Shofman Street, Haifa 34987, ISRAEL
Signature:	
Date:	
Witness Name:	Witness Signature:
Inventor's Name:	Dan ZEELI
Citizenship:	ISRAEL
Address:	22 Shlomo Street, Rishon Le Zion 75354, ISRAEL
Signature: <u>Pau</u>	201
Date: 1c M	claces
Witness Name:	Witness Signature:

K:\MISRAD\OD\Clients\4257\4257_65_2\9.DOC

RECORDED: 11/09/2005

3

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0539